PLAIN TOWNSHIP BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Special Meeting Page 1 of 1

2600 Easton St. NE Canton, OH 44721

September 29,

2022

SPECIAL MEETING

OPENING: The special meeting was called to order at 4:30 p.m. with the Pledge of Allegiance ATTENDANCE:

Scott Haws, Brook Harless, John Sabo, Lisa Campbell and Thomas Wolf

AGENDA: Agenda Stands as presented

UNFINISHED BUSINESS:

1. Amend Resolution #22-519 for The Stark County Sewer District

#22-541 Motion by Mr. Haws,

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED, by the Plain Township Board of Trustees, Stark County, Ohio to amend resolution #22-519 to approve payment to Stark County Treasurer for connection charges and permit fees for the Plain Township Amphitheater in an amount not to exceed

\$4,822.82 to be taken from fund # 1000-110-500-0000.

Seconded by Mr. Sabo

MEMBER VICE-CHAIRMAN CHAIRMAN Vote: Mr. Haws, Yes; Mrs. Harless, Yes; Mr. Sabo,

ADJOURNMENT:

#22-542 Motion by Mr. Sabo,

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Plain Township Board of Trustees, Stark County, Ohio,

to adjourn at 4:31 p.m. Seconded by Mrs. Harless

MEMBER VICE-CHAIRMAN CHAIRMAN Vote: Mr. Haws, Yes; Mrs. Harless, Yes; Mr. Sabo,

John A. Sabo Trustee	Brook Harless Trustee	Scott Haws Trustee	
ATTEST: Thomas Wolf Fiscal Officer			